FILE NO. 551-2022



PUBLIC NOTICE -



Cleveland City Hall, Mercedes Cotner Committee Room, 217 601 Lakeside Avenue, N. E., Cleveland, OH 44114 **Phone:** 216-664-2848 | www.clevelandcitycouncil.org

Notice Date: May 24, 2022

SPECIAL MEETING OF CLEVELAND CITY COUNCIL

WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2022 12:00 noon

<u>Cleveland City Hall, 601 Lakeside Avenue,</u> in the Mercedes Cotner Council Committee Room 217.

PURSUANT TO RULE 5 OF THE RULES OF COUNCIL, THIS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING IS BEING CALLED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSING AND TAKING ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION:

Ord. No. 482-2022 as amended.

By Council Members Hairston and Griffin (by departmental request). An emergency ordinance establishing three areas encompassing the entire City of Cleveland as Community Reinvestment Areas under Section 3735.65 et seq. of the Ohio Revised Code, and making certain findings and determinations in connection with the Community Reinvestment Areas.

Blaine A. Griffin **Council President**

This meeting will be held at Cleveland City Hall, 601 Lakeside Avenue, in the Mercedes Cotner Council Committee Room 217. This meeting will be conducted as an in-person meeting as well as broadcast live in accordance with Ohio's Open Meetings Laws and Section 101.021 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976.

Due to COVID and security protocols, there will be limitations on room capacity. Everyone must observe all City Hall COVID protocols.

This meeting will be broadcast live on:

- YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/user/ClevelandCityCouncil</u>
- Cleveland TV Channel 20 (Spectrum Cable TV/AT&T U-Verse and DirecTV))
- TV 20 Livestream online: <u>http://www.tv20cleveland.com/watch-now/</u>

For more information go to Cleveland City Council's website: <u>https://www.clevelandcitycouncil.org</u>.